

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15136/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in WP No. 8731/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA MGT.COLLEGE ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shambhu Pd.Singh, Adv.
Ms.Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Ms.Poonam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
Mr.Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master